Holiday
Camps

CRU

CRU Camp Leader Fee Schedule ..

Having at least 1 leader to every 5 campers maximises relational ministry opportunities, but
comes at a cost. Therefore, we ask volunteers to make a contribution towards their food,
accommodation and some activities. This is typically less than 45% of the total cost to CRU for
having them on camp, and less than 35% of the price charged to campers.

Breakdown of costs:

It costs approximately $450 for a leader to be on a standard residential camp, and approximately $120
for a standard day camp. This includes the cost of accommodation, food, buses to and from camp, any
activities, the leader t-shirt, lanyards/ wristbands, training events and more. Costs vary slightly
between camps depending on the activities, length of camp and campsite.

Approximate Breakdown of Leader Fee
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Sponsorship or Part Payment:

If finances might prevent you from leading on camp we have a sponsorship fund available.
Depending on your circumstances our generous donors can typically cover up to half the standard
leader fee cost (this is flexible based on the circumstances). You can also apply to pay the leader fee
across multiple payments.

If you would like to receive sponsorship or apply for part payment you can apply at the end of the
registration form, at crucamps.com.au by searching “Volunteer Sponsorship” or send us an email at
cruleaders@cru.edu.au to find out more.




Standard Leader Fees

Type of camp Price per camp

unless otherwise noted

1 Day only camps $10 per day
2 Study, general activities, leadership, sailing $195
3 Horse riding, dirt bike and Escape $230
4 Full week water ski $250
5 Full week theme park $300
6 Snow camps $569 - $800

Discount to regular leader price for other leader roles
E.g. 60% discount means you will be asked to contribute 40% of the leader fee

Role Levels 1-5 Level 6
If skiing Not skiing
Leader 0% 0% 60%
Junior Leader 0% 0% 60%
Camp Parent 50% 50% 80%
Speaker 100% 50% 100%
Director 100% 50% 100%
Co-Director 100% 25% 50%
Cook 100% 50% 100%
Mechanic 50% N/A N/A
Non-leading spouse 0% 0% 60%
Other (e.g. children of camp Email cruleaders@cru.edu.au after registering to determine
parents) price. Normally based on the variable costs incurred by CRU
Camps for the person to attend.

If you have any questions about the leader fee or payment, call the CRU Camps team on 9874 8933
(option 1) or send us an email cruleaders@cru.edu.au.




